507261962 05/02/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7308883

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Name		
SANFORD, L.P.				01/19/2022	
	/ DATA				
Name:	EUROF	PE BRANDS S.A.R.L			
Street Address:	412F, F	412F, ROUTE D'ESCH			
City:	LUXEN	LUXEMBOURG			
State/Country:	LUXEN	LUXEMBOURG			
Postal Code:	L-2086	L-2086			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: D570		D570415			
CORRESPONDENC		(404)853-8806			
		the e-mail address first; if t	hat is unsuc	cessful, it will be sent	
•	•	l; if that is unsuccessful, it v	/ill be sent vi	ia US Mail.	
Phone:		14044075126			
•		•	Itdocket@eversheds-sutherland.com RSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP		
•			PEACHTREE STREET		
Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309					
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	CHRISTOPHER J. CHA			
BIGNATURE:		/Christopher J. Chan/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/02/2022	05/02/2022		
	ord LP Assign	ment executed#page1.tif ment executed#page2.tif			

THIS ASSIGNMENT made the 19th day of January 2022,

BETWEEN

Sanford, L.P., a limited partnership organised and existing according to the laws of the State of Illinois, USA, with address at 6655 Peachtree Dunwoody Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, USA ("the Assignor")

AND

Europe Brands S.a.r.l, a private limited liability company organised and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, with address at 412F, route d'Esch, L-2086 Luxembourg ("the Assignee")

<u>WHEREAS</u> the Assignor is the proprietor of the registered design rights listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto (hereinafter called the "IP Rights").

<u>AND_WHEREAS</u> the Assignor has for the consideration and upon the terms hereinafter appearing agreed to sell and assign to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the said IP rights.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:-

1. In pursuance of the said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of ten(10) Euros now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor as Beneficial Owner hereby assigns, releases and conveys unto the Assignee ALL its right, title and interest in and to the said IP Rights together with all privileges, benefits, advantages and rights of action appertaining thereto belonging or accrued including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the said IP Rights which may have occurred prior to the date hereof <u>TO HOLD</u> the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

PATENT REEL: 059782 FRAME: 0864

1

IN WITNESS of which the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this

assignment the date first above written.

Executed for and on behalf

of Sanford, L.P.

By its General Partner, Sanford Holding LLC

Name: Brian Decker Position: Assistant Secretary

Executed for and on behalf of Europe Brands S.a.r.l,

Name: Tiffany Bell Position: Legal Representative

PATENT REEL: 059782 FRAME: 0865 <u>IN WITNESS</u> of which the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this assignment the date first above written.

Executed for and on behalf

of Sanford, L.P.

By its General Partner, Sanford Holding LLC

Executed for and on behalf of Europe Brands S.a.r.l,

Name: Brian Decker Position: Assistant Secretary

Name: Tiffany Bell Position: Legal Representative

1.12

PATENT REEL: 059782 FRAME: 0866

Schedule 1 Registered Designs

Country	Patent Number	Issue Date
Europe	000234786-0001	29-Dec-04
Europe	000234786-0002	29-Dec-04
Europe	000268024-0001	15-Dec-04
Europe	000268024-0002	15-Dec-04
Europe	000268024-0003	15-Dec-04
Europe	000268024-0004	15-Dec-04
Europe	000484522-0001	23-Feb-06
Europe	000484522-0002	23-Feb-06
Europe	000484522-0003	23-Feb-06
Europe	000484522-0004	23-Feb-06
Europe	000484522-0005	23-Feb-06
Europe	000484522-0006	23-Feb-06
Europe	000484522-0007	23-Feb-06
United Kingdom	90002347860001	29-Dec-04
United Kingdom	90002347860002	29-Dec-04
United Kingdom	90002680240001	15-Dec-04
United Kingdom	90002680240002	15-Dec-04
United Kingdom	90002680240003	15-Dec-04
United Kingdom	90002680240004	15-Dec-04
United Kingdom	90004845220001	23-Feb-06
United Kingdom	90004845220002	23-Feb-06
United Kingdom	90004845220003	23-Feb-06
United Kingdom	90004845220004	23-Feb-06
United Kingdom	90004845220005	23-Feb-06
United Kingdom	90004845220006	23-Feb-06
United Kingdom	90004845220007	23-Feb-06
USA	D570415	03-Jun-08
USA	D569907	27-May-08
USA	D565103	25-Mar-08

RECORDED: 05/02/2022